

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1665/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WPL No. 38237/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MANSOOR ALI FARIDA IRSHAD ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAHSILDAR-I, SPECIAL CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137155/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
 Mr. Vaibhav Bhure, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Shetty, Adv.
 Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh H Godara, Adv.
 Mr. Aveenish Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Viraj Pawar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
 Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
 Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shahzeb Hussain Sayyed, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sauryapratapsinh Barhat, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raman Jaybhaye, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.09.2024 at 02:00 p.m.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)