

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1665/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2023 in WPL No. 38237/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

MANSOOR ALI FARIDA IRSHAD ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE TAHSILDAR-I, SPECIAL CELL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY DIARY.NO(S). 49187/2024 & 40035/2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

Diary No(s). 40035/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 245254/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 245255/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 245251/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 245253/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 245250/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 49187/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 248719/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 248714/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 248718/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 248711/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 08-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Yousuf Khan, Adv.**
Mr. Khan & Khan (law Firm), Adv.
Mr. A/w Waseem Shaikh, Adv.
Ms. Shreshta Ragasandesh, AOR

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Khan And Khan Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. Waseem Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kar, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Revati P. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Omkar Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sauryapratapsinh Barhat, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 40035/2024 & 49187/2024

List along with SLP(C) No.1665/2023 @ Diary No.1189/2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR